RESOLUTION 139 -2022

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS OF THE COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER, NEW YORK

BE IT

RESOLVED, that Rules 9 and 11 of the Rules of Westchester County Board of Legislators, Resolution No. 26-1992 (as amended by Resolution 101-1998), be suspended solely and exclusively with regard to the 2022/2023 proposed Westchester Community College Budget, and

BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED, that items may be presented orally and with majority consent.

Dated: JJJy 11th 2022 White Plains, New York

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS

Dated: July 11, 2022 White Plains, New York

The following members attended the meeting remotely, pursuant to Chapter 56 of New York State Laws of 2022, and approved this item out of Committee with an affirmative vote. Their electronic signature was authorized and is below.

Committee(s) on:

Budget & Appropriations

Com from

Many Jane Shimet

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

)

)

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the foregoing Resolutions, Resolution No's. 138, 139, 140 - 2022, with the original on file in my office, and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole, of said original Resolutions, which was duly adopted by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, of said County on July 11, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of said County Board of Legislators on this 12th day of July, 2022.

Malika Vanderberg

The Clerk of the Westchester County Board of Legislators

County of Westchester, New York

